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November 13, 2023

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Office of Consumer Advocate, Office of
Small Business Advocate, George Malloy,
Sharon Arneson, Rhonda Jaquay et al v.
Conneaut Lake Park Water Corporation, Inc.
Docket No. R-2023-3041575

C-2023-3043091
C-2023-3043163
C-2023-3043026
C-2023-3043397
C-2023-3043552
C-2023-3043976

Petition of Conneaut Lake Park Water
Corporation, Inc. for Approval of a Metering
Exception

Docket No. P-2023-3042648

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

In accordance with 52 Pa. Code § 1.24(b)(2), enclosed for electronic filing in the above-
referenced proceeding, please find the Notice of Appearance of Jacob D. Guthrie, Assistant
Consumer Advocate, on behalf of the Office of Consumer Advocate. Please note that Harrison W.
Breitman will remain counsel in this proceeding.



Rosemary Chiavetta
November 13, 2023
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Copies have been served on the parties as indicated on the enclosed Certificate of Service.
Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jacob D. Guthrie

Jacob D. Guthrie

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 334367
JGuthrie@paoca.org

Enclosures:

cc: The Honorable. Eranda Vero (email only: evero@pa.gov)
The Honorable Arlene Ashton (email only: aashton@pa.gov)
Certificate of Service

*4893-1294-8877


mailto:evero@pa.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Office of Consumer Advocate

Office of Small Business Advocate
George Malloy

Sharon Arneson

Rhonda Jaquay, et al.

James S. Tolbert, Jr.

V.

Conneaut Lake Park Water Corporation, Inc.

Petition of Conneaut Lake Park
Water Corporation, Inc. for Approval
Of a Metering Exception

R-2023-3041575
C-2023-3043091
C-2023-3043163
C-2023-3043026
C-2023-3043397
C-2023-3043552
C-2023-3043976

P-2023-3042648

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the following document, the

Office of Consumer Advocate's Notice of Appearance of Jacob D. Guthrie, upon parties of

record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to

service by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below. This document was

also filed electronically on the Commission’s electronic filing system.

Dated this 13" day of November, 2023.

Mark J. Shaw, Esq.

MacDONALD, ILLIG, JONES & BRITTON LLP

100 State Street, Suite 700

Erie, PA 16507-1459
Mshaw(@mijb.com

Counsel for Conneaut Lake Park
Water Corporation

Allison C. Kaster, Esq.

Michael A. Podskoch, Jr., Esq.
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

akaster(@pa.gov

mpodskoch@pa.gov

Counsel for I&E

Sharon E. Webb

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 1% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

Counsel for OSBA

Joshua D. Brown

Dillon McCandless King Coulter
& Graham, LLP

128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001
jbrown@dmkcg.com

Counsel for Conneaut Lake Objectors


mailto:Mshaw@mijb.com
mailto:akaster@pa.gov

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY (Continued)

George Malloy

213 Cobblestone Drive
Pittsburgh. PA 15237
shellyhuf(@hotmail.com

James S. Tolbert Jr.
21986 Russet Dr
Meadville PA 16335
jtolbert@zoominternet.net

/s/ Jacob D. Guthrie

Jacob D. Guthrie

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 334367
JGuthrie@paoca.org

Harrison W. Breitman
Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 320580
HBreitman@paoca.org

Sharon Arneson

1218 Forest Avenue

New Kensington, PA 15068
arnesonsharon@ymail.com

Brian Kalcic

Excel Consulting

225 S. Meramec Ave.

Suite 720T

St. Louis, MO 63105
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net
Consultant for OSBA

Counsel for:

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5™ Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
Phone: (717) 783-5048

Dated: November 13, 2023
*4890-5567-1178
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission : R-2023-3041575
Office of Consumer Advocate : C-2023-3043091
Office of Small Business Advocate : C-2023-3043163
George Malloy : C-2023-3043026
Sharon Arneson : C-2023-3043397
Rhonda Jaquay, et al. : C-2023-3043552
James S. Tolbert, Jr. : C-2023-3043976
V.

Conneaut Lake Park Water Corporation, Inc.

Petition of Conneaut Lake Park :
Water Corporation, Inc. for Approval : P-2023-3042648
Of a Metering Exception :

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Jacob D. Guthrie, Assistant Consumer Advocate, on
behalf of the Office of Consumer Advocate (OCA) in the above-captioned matter. I am
authorized to accept service on behalf of the OCA in this matter. Harrison W. Breitman,

Assistant Consumer Advocate, will continue to represent the OCA in this proceeding as well.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jacob D. Guthrie

Jacob D. Guthrie

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 334367
JGuthrie@paoca.org

Counsel for:
Patrick M. Cicero
Consumer Advocate
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
Phone: (717) 783-5048

Dated: November 13, 2023
*4862-9217-7804
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